## 503493756 09/24/2015

EPAS ID: PAT3540381

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL DAVID HURWITZ	09/04/2015
DARRON ROLFE BRACKENBURY	09/04/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CUMULUS ENERGY STORAGE LIMITED
Street Address:	AMP TECHNOLOGY CENTRE
Internal Address:	ADVANCED MANUFACTURING PARK, BRUNEL WAY
City:	ROTHERHAM
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	S60 5WG

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14770009

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 260-424-8000

**Email:** inteas@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP 111 E. WAYNE ST

Address Line 1: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CES-0001-01-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHELLE L. DAVIS

SIGNATURE: /michelle I. davis/

DATE SIGNED: 09/24/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=CES-0001-01-ASSIGN#page1.tif source=CES-0001-01-ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT 503493756 REEL: 036644 FRAME: 0758

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We,

Michel David Hurwitz 2820 Barbers Point Road Alameda, California 94501 USA

Darron Rolfe Brackenbury 156 Natalie Drive Moraga, California 94556 USA

have invented certain improvements in:

COMM. # 1975609

NOTARY PUBLIC CALEORNIA TO ALLAMEDA COULATTO ALLAMEDA COULATTO ANY COMM EXPIRES MAY 17, 2010

#### RECHARGEABLE COPPER-ZINC CELL

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application No. 14/770,009, filed August 24, 2015, PCT Application No. PCT/GB2014/000054, filed February 17, 2014, and British Application No. 1303759.3, filed March 4, 2013.

WHEREAS, Cumulus Energy Storage Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Great Britain, having its principal place of business at AMP Technology Centre, Advanced Manufacturing Park, Brunel Way, Rotherham S60 5WG, Great Britain, is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said applications identified above;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Cumulus Energy Storage Limited, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in said applications identified above, and in and to said applications and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said applications or for said invention, and in and to any

-1-

Executed this	4	_ day of	Sor	ten	lpr	_, 2015

	>/		,	
Darron Rolfe Bra	ickent	ury		(njugaja) (manazaran) M

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)
COUNTY OF ACAMEDA	) ss )

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared Darron Rolfe Brackenbury, to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

OS · 17 · 2016

County of Residence: ALAMEDA



-3-

US.55724655.01

RECORDED: 09/24/2015